Application Note 108Application Note 108
Selection Guide: Printer ConsumablesSelection Guide: Printer Consumables
Model No Description Ribbon Code Paper Roll
050, 053 Omron 050, 053 ERC03
100DP series Citizen 107DP, 124DP, 128DP, 129DP RS1335 PR5763
1000 series Datac 1000 series ERC09 PR5763
1000 series Sharp 1000 RS1330
1000 Citizen 1000 RS1330

5820, 5835 Sharp 5820, 5835 ERC03
590 Unisys 590 RS1330
590. 595 Sanyo 590, 595 ECR ERC23
6100 Sharp 6100 RS1330
690, 691, 692 Sanyo 690, 691, 692 ECR ERC03
7000 series Casio ECR 7000, 7100, 7200, 7300, 7500, 7700 ERC03
7000, 7100 Sharp ECR 7000, 7100 ERC11
81 Omron 81 ERC03
8100 Casio ECR 8100 ERC03
A-20, 2000 Anker Data System 20 ERC03
BE-2500-6500 Sharp 2500 - 6500 ERC03
BE-81PR Sharp BE 81PR ERC02
CASHCART Olivetti Cashcart ERC03
CAT-110 Omron CAT 110 Payment Terminal ERC09
CE-4530 Casio CE4530 ERC18
CBM-210 Citizen CBM 210 thermal printer PR11250T
CBM-231 Citizen CBM 231 thermal printer PR8080T
CBM-530 Citizen CBM 530 receipt printer RS1330 PR7060P1
CBM-531 Citizen CBM 531 POS printer RS1330 PR7060P2
CBM-710 Citizen CBM 710 POS printer RC700 PR7676
CBM-720 Citizen CBM 720 POS printer RC700 PR7676
CBM-730 Citizen CBM 730 sprocket feed printer RC700 PL7025X1
CBM-750 Citizen CBM 750 printer RC700 PR7676
CBM-810 Citizen CBM 810 Slip printer RC810
CE-4530 Casio CE 4530 ERC18
CL series Kingron CL series ERC23
CP-1200 series Canon CP1200, 1212 ERC02
CP-2323D Canon CP2323D ERC02

Sanyo ECR 380, 480, 580 ERC03
Application Note 108 Selection Guide: Printer Consumables
Model No Description Ribbon Code Paper Roll
Unique Micro Design Pty Ltd   (A.B.N. 29-007-419-490) Tel: +61-3-9764-8166
16 Nyadale Drive, Scoresby, Victoria 3179, Australia Fax: +61-3-9764-8177
7-5010-108-8 Page  3 DOC-AN-108   Issue 1 - 20/09/95
ECR-400SP Casio ECR 400SP ERC03
ECR-70, 710,
720
Sanyo ECR 70, 710, 720 ERC03
EHT-7 Epson EHT-7 printer unit ERC05
EL series Sharp EL 1050, 1051, 1056, 1057, 1058, 1095, 11151,
1152, 1153, 1154, 1191, 6300,
RS1335
EL7000 Sharp EL 7000 ERC05
ER-2580 Sharp ER 2580 ERC03
ER-2970 Facit ER 2970 printer ERC03
ER-3100 Sharp ER 3100 ERC18
ER-3210 Sharp ER 3210 ERC23
ER-3230-3241 Sharp ER 3230 - 3241 ERC03
ER-3712-4320 Sharp ER 3712 - 4320 ERC03
ERC-1000 Citizen ERC 1000 cash register RS1335 PR5763
ERC-1500 Citizen ERC 1500 cash register RS1335 PR5763
ERC-2000 Citizen ERC 2500, 2500, 2800 cash reg. RS1335 PR5763
ERC-3000 Citizen ERC 3000 cash register RS1335 PR2870
ERC-3100 Sharp ERC 3100 cash register ERC18 PR7676
ERC-4000 Citizen ERC 4000, 4500 cash register RS1335 PR3770
ERC-580/720 Sanyo ERC 580, 690, 700, 710, 720 ERC03
ERC-590, 595 Sanyo ERC 590, 595 ERC23
ERC-6000 Citizen ERC 6000 RS1335 RS4070
ERC-7000/7100 Sharp ERC 7000, 7100 ERC11
FCR-4230 Sharp FCR 4230 ERC03
FX series Kingtron FX series ERC03
GP-8908 TEC GP 8909 ERC03
GS-800 Fujistu GS 800 Slip printer ERC27
GS-8190 Intelligent printer ERC09 PR5830
H-409A Epson PX-4 cartrige printer ERC09 PR5822
H-50 Hugin Cash Register PR4450P1
HX-20 Epson HX-20 ERC09
IDP-3110 Citizen IDP 3110 POS printer RC3110 PR5730P1
IDP-3530 Citizen IDP 3530 40 Col printer RC700 PR7676
IDP-3540 Citizen IDP 3540 40 Col printer RC700 PR7676
IDP-3541 Citizen IDP 3541 40 Col printer RC700 PR7676
IDP-560 Citizen IDP 560 receipt printer RS1335 PR7060
IDP-562 Citizen IDP 562 receipt printer RC562 PR7060
IDP-570 Citizen IDP 570 40 Col printer RS1335 PR7060
IR-01 Citizen printer ribbon RS1335
IR-51 Citizen printer ribbon RC562
IR-606 Citizen printer ribbon RC700
IR-61 Citizen printer ribbon RC700

SP-312, 342 Star SP 312/342  POS Printer RC300 PR7676
SP-321, 322,
323
Star SP 300 series sprocket printers RC300
SP-349 Star SP 349 kitchen/POS printer RC300 PR7676
SP-80 Omron SP 80 slip printer ERC03
SP-85 Omron SP 85 ERC18
STP-211 Seiko-Epson thermal printer mechanism PR57XXT
STP-411 Seiko-Epson thermal printer mechanism PR112XXT
SX-720 Sanyo SX 720 ECR ERC03
TCR-15 Gilbarco TCR 15 ERC18
TK-2000 Casio TK 2000 ERC03
TK-2100 Casio TK 2100 ERC18
TK-4000 Casio TK 4000 ERC18
TR series Kingtron TR series ECR ERC03
TM-210A Epson TM 210A ticket printer ERC02 PR7676
TM-215S Epson TM 215S sprocket POS printer ERC02
TM-267 Epson TM 267 ticket/journal printers ERC23 PR7676
TM-270 Epson TM 270 2.5 station printer ERC23
TM-290 Epson TM 290 slip printer ERC27
TM-300 Epson TM 300 POS printer ERC34 PR7676
TM-545GB Epson TM 545 slip printer ERC11
TM-930 Epson TM 930 3 station printer ERC31 PR7070P1
TM-T60 Epson TM-T60 thermal printer PR6080T
TM-T80 Epson TM-T80 thermal printer PR8080T
TSP-312/342 Star TSP-312, 342 thermal printer PR8280T
TSP-342 Star TSP-342 thermal priter (labels)